 66 www.epluse.com v1.2 / Modification rights reserved EE046
Measurand
Humidity (RH)
Working range  10...100 % RH
Threshold at 20 °C (68 °F), 90 ± 3 % RH
24 V AC/DC
Hysteresis
Response time at change of the t90 < 3 min

22 (0.87)
thermal conductive film
Ordering Guide
EE046-
Type
Wall/pipe mount T11
Snap-on mount T25
Pipe diameter
16 mm (0.63") N16
20 mm (0.79") N20
Output
Relay Changeover contact, potential free
Switching capability Max. 24 V AC/DC, 1 A
Contact functions
WET                    Contact for RH > threshold, Power off (NC)
DRY                    Contact for RH < threshold, Power on (NO)
General
Supply voltage (Class III)  24 V AC/DC ± 20 %
Current consumption < 6 mA for 24 V DC supply
 < 10 mA for 24 V AC supply
Relay status indication LED, red
Electrical connection 5-pole push-in terminal, max. 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)
Protection sensor / electronics E+E proprietary coating / varnish
Housing protection class IP40
Housing material Polycarbonate, UL94-V2 approved
Electromagnetic compatibility EN 61326-1 EN 61326-2-3 Industrial Enviroment
 FCC Part15 Class A   ICES-003 Class A
Temperature range  Operation    0...50 °C (32...122 °F)
 Storage -20...70 °C (-4...158 °F)
Weight Wall mount/pipe mount version: approx. 60 g
 Snap-on mount version: approx. 80 g
Snap-on mount
39.5 (1.56)
N16: Ø 16 (0.63)N20: Ø 20 (0.79)
9.5 (0.37)
63
.5
 (2
.5
)
33.5 (1.32)
status LED
N16: Ø 16 (0.63)
N20: Ø 20 (0.79)